lit/sec
m
15 3000 800 500 1000 4000 5000 300 20 30 60 40 600 100 50 80 200 2000 400
40
20
7
9
15

Performance at it’s Best in
                  Rugged Conditions...
Model Designation
DIN-MASTER MODEL PREFIXDIN-MASTER MODEL PREFIXDIN-MASTER MODEL PREFIXDIN-MASTER MODEL PREFIXDIN-MASTER MODEL PREFIX     |||||
DIMENSIONSDIMENSIONSDIMENSIONSDIMENSIONSDIMENSIONS
Pump nominal discharge diameter in mm |||||
Impeller nominal diameter in mm |||||
TYPE OF SHAFT SEALTYPE OF SHAFT SEALTYPE OF SHAFT SEALTYPE OF SHAFT SEALTYPE OF SHAFT SEAL     |||||
MMMMM | Mechanical seal
PPPPP | Packed gland
MATERIAL EXECUTIONMATERIAL EXECUTIONMATERIAL EXECUTIONMATERIAL EXECUTIONMATERIAL EXECUTION     |||||
GGGGG | Cast iron casing; cast iron impeller
BBBBB | Cast iron casing; bronze impeller
NGNGNGNGNG | Nodular cast iron casing; cast iron impeller
NBNBNBNBNB | Nodular cast iron casing; bronze impeller
S S S S S | Stainless steel casing; stainless steel impeller
DMT 80 - 320 / M  B
available as option...
‘Back pull-out’ Feature
If spacer coupling is installed, pump can be
separated from the driver without having to
dismantle the driver or pump from the
common skid.
Pump | Operating limits & data
Clean water or slightly-aggressive liquid compatible to pump material of construction.
Maximum working pressure up to 16 bar 16 bar 16 bar 16 bar 16 bar (with exception of some models at 10 bar).
Pressure rating up to 24 bar 24 bar 24 bar 24 bar 24 bar available as option.
Maximum capacity up to 300 litres/sec 300 litres/sec 300 litres/sec 300 litres/sec 300 litres/sec (1 080 m1 080 m1 080 m1 080 m1 080 m33333/hr/hr/hr/hr/hr).
Maximum discharge pressure up to 150 metres 150 metres 150 metres 150 metres 150 metres (15 bar 15 bar 15 bar 15 bar 15 bar or 150kPa 150kPa 150kPa 150kPa 150kPa).
The ambient temperature shall not exceed 4040404040oooooCCCCC. Temperature range of medium pumped, from
-15-15-15-15-15oooooCCCCC to 120 120 120 120 120oooooCCCCC, depending on type of shaft seal.
Nominal operating speed up to 2 900 r.p.m.2 900 r.p.m.2 900 r.p.m.2 900 r.p.m.2 900 r.p.m. at 50Hz50Hz50Hz50Hz50Hz, and 3 600 r.p.m. 3 600 r.p.m. 3 600 r.p.m. 3 600 r.p.m. 3 600 r.p.m. at 60Hz60Hz60Hz60Hz60Hz.
PN 16 | ISO7005.2 1988; BS 4504-1969 Table 16/11; DIN 2501/P1PN16
PN 25 as option
Liquid handledLiquid handledLiquid handledLiquid handledLiquid handled
Working pressureWorking pressureWorking pressureWorking pressureWorking pressure
FlowrateFlowrateFlowrateFlowrateFlowrate
Discharge headDischarge headDischarge headDischarge headDischarge head
Operating temperatureOperating temperatureOperating temperatureOperating temperatureOperating temperature
Operating speedOperating speedOperating speedOperating speedOperating speed
FlangesFlangesFlangesFlangesFlanges
Remarks: For more comprehensive pump construction material, and equivalent material specification, refer to MONOFLO Pumps technical data sheets.
Material of construction
P a r t sP a r t sP a r t sP a r t sP a r t s S t anda rdS t anda rdS t anda rdS t anda rdS t anda rd Opt ionalOpt ionalOpt ionalOpt ionalOpt ional
Cast iron GG25Cast iron GG25Cast iron GG25Cast iron GG25Cast iron GG25
AS 1830/T260 | BS 1452Gr260